

Consob has ordered the same subjects to cease the violation of Article 18 of Legislative Decree no. 58 of 24 February 1998, pursuant to article 7-octies, letter b) of the same legislative decree:

- **TBMarket** website <https://tbmarket.co> (resolution no. 23137 of 30 May 2024);
- **Ahfultra** website <https://ahfultra.co> and page <https://app.ahfultra.co> (resolution no. 23135 of 30 May 2024);
- **Forexelite Limited - Elite Trading Academy Limited** website <https://forexelite.trade> and page <https://my.forexelite.trade> (resolution no. 23139 of 30 May 2024);
- **Top Markets Ltd e Imperialcap-24 Limited** website <https://imperialcap-24.com> and page <https://wt.imperialcap-24.com> (resolution no. 23138 of 30 May 2024);
- **PepperstoneTrade** website www.pepperstoneltd.co and page <https://client.pepperstoneltd.co> (resolution no. 23136 of 30 May 2024).

31 May 2024